If it’s embedded, it ’s Kontron.
» CP3002-RC/-RA «
3U CompactPCI conductive-cooled / air-cooled Core i7 CPU board
» Highest performance
 Core™i7-620LE 2.0 GHz, up to 8GB soldered DDR3 memory
» Rugged Design
 VITA 47 compliant
» Broad Rear I/O connectivity

» Safety: UL 60950-1, CSA 22.2 No 60950-1, EN60950-1
» EMI/EMC: EN 55022 / EN 55024, EN 50081-1 / EN 61000-6-2
General
Dimensions
Weight
MTBF
Software Support
Power Consumption
Environmental
Operating Temp.
Storage Temp.
Climatic Humidity
100 x 160mm, 3U, 4HP
CP3002-RC: 342 g (without mezzanine card)
CP3002-RA: 403 g (without mezzanine card)
CP3002-RC  261,450 h acc. to MIL-HDBK-217FN2, Ground Benign, controlled at 30°
CP3002-RA  234,213 h acc. to MIL-HDBK-217FN2, Ground Benign, controlled at 30°
» AMI uEFI, setup console redirection to serial port (VT100 mode) with CMOS setup access,
 EFI Shell support, Board configuration via Shell, diskless, keyboardless, videoless operation
» LAN boot support
» Board identification number accessible via EEPROM

re
sp
ec
ti
ve
 o
w
ne
rs
.
CP3002-RC
Please contact your local sales representative for other configuration options.
CP3002-RA EvALUATION SySTEM
Article Description
CPU Baseboard
CP3002-RC-2.0D-4GS-16GF-U  Rugged conduction-cooled, Intel® Core™ i7-620LE, 2.0 GHz, 4MB L3, 4GB soldered DDR3, 16GB Flash, universal PCI interface
CP3002-RC-2.0D-8GS-32GF-U Rugged conduction-cooled, Intel® Core™ i7-620LE, 2.0 GHz, 4MB L3, 8GB soldered DDR3, 32GB Flash, universal PCI interface
CP3002-RA-2.0D-4GS-16GF-U Rugged air-cooled, Intel® Core™ i7-620LE, 2.0 GHz, 4MB L3, 4GB soldered DDR3, 16GB Flash, universal PCI interface
CP3002-RA-2.0D-8GS-32GF-U Rugged air-cooled, Intel® Core™ i7-620LE, 2.0 GHz, 4MB L3, 8GB soldered DDR3, 32GB Flash, universal PCI interface
Rear Transition Module
CP-RIO3-05 8HP rear I/O module (4x GbE, 2x USB, VGA, 2x SATA, COM, GPIO)
Ordering Information